COURT

```
ecourtsindia.com
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 21431/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2013 in SCA No.7055/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

O F

BHANVARSINGH PUROHIT PROP.OF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME

WITH SLP(C) NO. 37693 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37696 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37707 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37724 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing ${\rm C/C}$ of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwas K. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Masoom K. Shah, Adv.

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in CC No. 21431 of 2013 is condoned. Issue notice in all the special leave petitions. Tag with Special Leave Petition(C) No. 26889 of 2013. Status quo with regard to secured assets be maintained.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master