SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3391/2014 (From the judgment and order dated 23/01/2014 in SCA No.1010/2014 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHREEJI OVERSEAS INDIA PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing in the mentioning board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

for Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.26889 of 2013.

In the meantime, status quo, with regard to secured assets,

shall be maintained.

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER